Project Number 3115 Signed:
  Title: Director of Operations
This certificate and its schedules may only be CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
reproduced in its entirety and without change Utrechseweg 310,
 6812 AR, Arnhem,
 Netherlands
  Page 1 of 4
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20

types in Table 2, along with their voltage and current ratings.
Table 1:
Manufacturer Terminal Type Coded Certificate Number
Weidmüller Type WDU EEx e II KEMA 98ATEX1683U
Weidmüller Type SAK K Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0032U
Weidmüller Type SAK R Ex nA II IECEx SIR 05.0033U
Weidmüller Type SAK S3 Ex nA II IECEx SIR 05.0034U
Weidmüller Type BK Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0035U
Weidmüller Type MK 3 Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0036U
Weidmüller Type MK 6 Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0037U
Weidmüller Type AKZ Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0038U
Weidmüller Type WDU 2.5/TC Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0039U
Weidmüller Type WDU SL Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0040U
Weidmüller Type DK Ex e II IECEx SIR 05.0041U
Weidmüller Type W Series Ex e II IECEx ULD 05.0008U
Weidmüller Type Z Series Ex e II IECEx ULD 05.0009U
Weidmüller Type SAK & EK Ex e II IECEx KEM 06.0014U
Weidmüller Type PDU, PEI & PPE Series Ex e II IECEx KEM 05.0032U
The Kwikblok terminals accept conductor sizes and current ratings as follows:
Table 2:
Kwikblok Terminal type Conductor size range Maximum current
(A)
IK3 0.5 to 4 mm2 15
IK5 0.5 to 6 mm2 21
IK10 0.5 to 10 mm2 37
IK16 0.5 to 16 mm2 47
IK25 10 to 25 mm2 63
IK50 16 to 50 mm2 98
IK70 25 to 95 mm2 121
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE  Sira 07ATEX3118X
 Issue 1
This certificate and its schedules may only be
reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V.
Utrechseweg 310,
6812 AR, Arnhem Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Rev 2018-04-20    Page 3 of 4
Combinations of the terminals listed in Table 1 and 2 may be fitted, provided the maximum power
dissipation in accordance with EN 60079-7 Annex E, E.2 does not exceed:
Junction Box Type Maximum power
0 2.4 W
1 3.1 W
2 5.4 W
3 9.6 W
4 13.4 W
Suitably certified cable entry devices may be selected by the installer, or alternatively the entry locations
may be fitted with Pratley gland accessories to form integral cable glands suitable for armoured or non-
armoured cable.  Stopping plugs and conduit adaptors may also be provided.
There is a facility for the connection of an earthing or equipotential bonding conductor provided inside
the main body by either an earth terminal block from one of the ranges as detailed in Table 1 or 2 or a
threaded brass insert embedded in the polyester.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.
14.2 Associated Sira Reports and Certificate History
Issue Date Report No. Comment
0 31 March 2008 R51E16192B The release of the prime certificate.
1 15th October 2019 3115  Transfer of certificate Sira 07ATEX3118X from
Sira Certification Service to CSA Group Netherlands
B.V..
 EC Type-Examination Certificate in accordance
with 94/9/EC updated to EU Type-Examination
Certificate in accordance with Directive
2014/34/EU. (In accordance with Article 41 of Directive
2014/34/EU, EC Type-Examination Certificates referring to
94/9/EC that were in existence prior to the date of application
of 2014/34/EU (20 April 2016) may be referenced as if they
were issued in accordance with Directive 2014/34/EU.